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EDS-305/308/309/316% %1/5/8/9/16 1 I A M 32 4]l 45 14
IR MIE IR BEFTHMA TR, NEAEEEIREDNEE,

B R G FERENENETRI., b—FR5 ™%
T RSN T UIRE R, EER# S (Class |, Div. 2/
ATEX) , fF&FCC. ULKXCE#rAE, EDS-305/308/309/316%

A

FIEET2RRS HHE0 ~ 60 CH—REISHI-40 ~ 75
CHERES, XK REA TN ARERFRAERNY
B IEEEFZIT, FEBIT T100%A BN, 7T I
E T B LEFIRSERT K, 1ZEDS-305/308/309/316%
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IEEE 802.3;& FiF10BaseT

|IEEE 802.3ui& FiF100BaseT(X)F1100BaseFX

|EEE 802.3xiE A TR &=

Processing Type: Store and Forward

TREEHl: |EEE 802.3 xrEis, TER N
TRLEH

MACHBHEFR K/ 1 K (EDS-305/308/309), 4 K (EDS-316)
HEEHR KN n/a (EDS-305), 512 Kbit (EDS-308/309),
1.25 Mbit (EDS-316)
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F£0O: 100BaseFXim A (SC/STHEK)

RJ45i#i0: 10/100BaseT(X) HEE UM, 2/ N THEL,
MDI/MDI-XE 3 B 5T

DIPF3%:

o i W2 R E 167D

B F/ZA N FERIP (EDS-316)

LED#E5R%T: PWR1, PWR2, FAULT, 10/100M (TPR),
100M (3¢A)

REEEA: BRI, B MEAE 11 A@ 24 VDC
’EF

[ s |
IIIIIIEEIIE@IEEME
A 1300 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm
wATX -10 dBm 0dBm 0dBm
BRINTX -20 dBm -5 dBm -5 dBm
RXR B -32 dBm -34 dBm -34 dBm
HERERTE 12 dB 29dB 29 dB
AR 2kme 40 km © 80 kmd
4kmb
BAE -6 dBm -3dBm -3.dBm

a. 50/125 pm, 800 MHz*km¥t45
b. 62.5/125 um, 500 MHz*km¥£45
c. 9/125 umBiELs

d. 9/125 umEBHEHLS (80 km)

HiRRK

HMNEE:

EDS-305/308: 24 VDC (12 to 48 VDC), M THRHN
EDS-309: 24 VDC (12 to 45 VDC), S LE&HA
EDS-316. 12/24/48 VDC (9.6 to 60 VDC), I &HIA
PN

EDS-305. 013 A @ 24 V

EDS-305-M/S: 0.17 A @ 24 V

EDS-308. 013 A @ 24 V

EDS-308-M/S. 0.21 A @ 24 V

EDS-308-MM/SS. 0.26 A @ 24 V

EDS-309-3M. 0.31 A @ 24 \/
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EDS-316. 0.27 A @ 24 V
EDS-316-M/S/MM/SS/MS: 0.44 A @ 24 V
TR

EDS-305, EDS-305-M, EDS-305-S, EDS-308: 1.1 A
EDS-308-M/S/MM/SS, EDS-309%7%!, EDS-316%%]: 1.6 A
BO: AN TIER N6 EHE LG T

REER: =14

B

Hh5%: Metal, IP3OBTIPELR

Rt

EDS-305/308/309Z 7.

53.6 x 135 x 105 mm (2.11 x 5.31 x 413 in)
EDS-316Z7].

80.1 x 135 x 105 mm (3.15 x 5.31 x 4.13 in)

BE:

EDS-305/308/309%7%!. 790 g

EDS-316%751. 1140 g

2% SR gEeEEN R (REM)

THEIRIE

TIERE:

FRAERIS. 0 ~ 60 °C (32 ~ 140 °F)

TR RS, -40 ~ 75°C (-40 ~ 167 °F)

%R EE: -40 ~ 85°C (-40 ~ 185 °F)

HXHEREE: 5 ~ 95% (TTEER)

ZHLAE

Safety:

EDS-305%%1. UL 508, UL 60950-1, CSA C22.2 No.

R~f

609501

EDS-308/309/316%%1. UL 508, UL 60950-1, CSA C22.2
No. 60950-1, EN 60950-1

Hazardous Location: UL/cUL Class | Division 2
Groups A/B/C/D, ATEX Zone 2 Ex nC IIC

EMI: FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS:

EN 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 3, EN 61000-4-3 (RS) Level 3,
EN 61000-4-4 (EFT) Level 3, EN 61000-4-5 (Surge) Level 3,
EN 61000-4-6 (CS) (EDS-305/308: Level 2; EDS-309/316.
Level 3)

Marine: DNV, GL

Shock: IEC 60068-2-27

Freefall: IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6

E: B EEMoxaMul, FREURFTIAMERES.

MTBF (S JCh e 8])

B+t a] :

EDS-305%%1. 422,000 hrs

EDS-308%%!. 255,000 hrs

EDS-309%%!1. 396,000 hrs

EDS-316&%l. 257,000 hrs

##EEE: MIL-HDBK-217F, GB 25 °C
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100BaseFX
CHzk ST#k SC#k 80 km_

EDS-305%7
EDS-305 EDS-305-T 5 - - - -
EDS-305-M-SC EDS-305-M-SC-T 4 1 - - -
EDS-305-M-ST EDS-305-M-ST-T 4 = 1 = -
EDS-305-S-SC EDS-305-S-SC-T 4 = = 1 -
EDS-305-S-SC-80 = 4 = = = 1
EDS-308 EDS-308-T 8 - - - =
EDS-308-M-SC EDS-308-M-SC-T 7 1 = - - H
EDS-308-MM-SC EDS-308-MM-SC-T 6 2 - - = E
EDS-308-MM-ST EDS-308-MM-ST-T 6 - 2 - - >|'
EDS-308-S-SC EDS-308-S-SC-T 7 - - 1 - ):?I'
EDS-308-SS-SC EDS-308-SS-SC-T 6 - - 2 - b=
EDS-308-S-SC-80 - 7 - - - 1 ?
EDS-308-SS-SC-80 - 6 - - - 2 8
EDS-309%35l @
EDS-309-3M-SC EDS-309-3M-SC-T 6 3 - = - §
EDS-309-3M-ST EDS-309-3M-ST-T 6 - 3 - = Q
EDS-316%%] g
EDS-316 EDS-316-T 16 = = - _ §
EDS-316-M-SC EDS-316-M-SC-T 15 1 = =
EDS-316-M-ST EDS-316-M-ST-T 15 - 1 = = ‘}\E‘ﬂ_“
EDS-316-MM-SC EDS-316-MM-SC-T 14 2 - - = -
EDS-316-MM-ST EDS-316-MM-ST-T 14 - 2 - -
EDS-316-MS-SC EDS-316-MS-SC-T 14 1 - 1 -
EDS-316-S-SC EDS-316-S-SC-T 15 - - 1 -
EDS-316-SS-SC EDS-316-SS-SC-T 14 = = 2 -
EDS-316-MS-SC-80 - 14 1 - - 1
EDS-316-S-SC-80 - 15 - - - 1
EDS-316-SS-SC-80 - 14 - - - 2
Sooa0/80 - " - - 1 1
o ERHF (ZNR IR L) axE
DR-4524/75-24/120-24; 45/75/120W, 24vp0%$h?c%§ﬁ@>ﬁ e EDS-3058EDS-3085;EDS-3005]
MDR-40-24/60-24: 40/60 W, 24 VDCS#iR¥NBRE, T{EEE-20~70°C EDS-3163 #:#1
WK-46: B2 REM o REABOMRIE
RK-4U: 4UBE 19" H2e 235 © RERREST (TEAR)

° RIEFR
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